Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2011
 EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
ER 11/5
Planar core and accessories
Series/Type: B65525, B65526

Material AL value
nH
µe Ordering code
N49  800 +30/–20%  715 B65525J0000R049
N87 1200 +30/–20% 1050 B65525J0000R087
T38 6400 +40/–30% 5600 B65525J0000Y038
Material AL value
nH
s
approx.
mm
µe Ordering code
N87 160 ±3% 0.08 140 B65525J0160A087
FEK0222-Q
0.3511
6
0
.2
0
.2
5 3
+
0
.3
ø4.25 0.2
ø8.7+0.3
s
_
_
_
_
B65525Planar core
ER 11/5
3 09/11
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMD coil former with gullwing terminals
Material: GFR liquid crystal polymer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Zenite 7130 ® [E344082 (M)], TICONA
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 245 °C, 3 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 255 °C, 10 s
permissible soldering temperature for wire-wrap connection on coil former: 400 °C, 1 s
Winding: see “Processing notes”, page 10
Yoke Material: Stainless spring steel (0.15 mm)
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
Terminals
1 3.3 21.6 225 10 B65526B1010T001
Yoke B65526A2000X000
8,6
0,
3
4,3+0,1